
 Mazda MX-5/Miata Sales by Calendar Year
 NORTH AMERICA

Year U.S. Canada Mexico* Annual Cumulative

1989 CY 23,052 2,827 -- 25,879 25,879

1990 CY 35,944 3,906 -- 39,850 65,729

1991 CY 31,240 2,956 -- 34,196 99,925

1992 CY 24,964 2,277 -- 27,241 127,166

1993 CY 21,588 1,501 -- 23,089 150,255

1994 CY 21,400 1,173 -- 22,573 172,828

1995 CY 20,174 948 -- 21,122 193,950

1996 CY 18,408 558 -- 18,966 212,916

1997 CY 17,218 594 -- 17,812 230,728

1998 CY 19,845 1,047 -- 20,892 251,620

1999 CY 17,738 1,198 -- 18,936 270,556

2000 CY 18,299 1,328 -- 19,627 290,183

2001 CY 16,486 1,271 -- 17,757 307,940

2002 CY 14,392 1,230 -- 15,622 323,562

2003 CY 10,920 1,079 -- 11,999 335,561

2004 CY 9,356 1,146 0 10,502 346,063

2005 CY 9,801 857 0 10,658 356,721

2006 CY 16,897 1,582 224 18,703 375,424

Total: 347,722 27,478 224 375,424

Source: official Mazda records

* NOTE, Mazda opened a dealer network in Mexico in 2004, and began sales of the MX-5
Miata in 2006.
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